
CANADIAN

Contract Record
zA Weekly Journal of Public Works, Tenders, 
cAdvance Information and lMunicipal Progress

This Paper Reaches Every Week the Town and City Clerks, Town and City Engineers, County 
Clerks and County Engineers, Purchasers of Municipal Debentures and Leading 

Contractors in All Lines Throughout Canada

VOL. 1$. TORONTO AND MONTREAL, JUNE i, 1904 No. 16.

THE CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD
PUBLISHID EVERT WEDNESDAY

A§ an Intermediate Kdition of the Canadian 
Architect and Builder.

Subscription Phce.^b per annum, payable

THE C. H. I0RTIITR PUBIISHIHG COMPANY
of Toronto, Limited.

CoNPBonnATioN Like Building, Toronto. 
Telephone Main 2361.

Branch Offices :
30 Alliance Building, Montreal,

“ • ' -aln aTelephone Mai’11 2199.
310 McIntyre Block, Winnipeg, 

si Great St. Helen s London, England.

NOTICE
Sealed tenders will be received by the under

signed up to JUNE tiTH, 1904, for the construc
tion of concrete and masonry abuttmenta at 
Moaaide, Euphemia Township. Specifications 
may he had on application to Angus Smith, C.B., 
Stratford, or to the undersigned.

D. M. SMITH, 
Township Clerk, Cairo, Ont.

TENVERS WANTED

Tender* are requested for the purchaae and 
removal of the brick, stone and iron, including 
boiler and machinery, on the premises at the 
northeast corner of hay and Front streets,

NOTICE
Sealed tenders will be received by the under

signed np te JUNE I6TH, 1904. lor the construe-

1-Granolithic aide walks.
»—Combined concrete curb end gutter,
3— A concrete septic tank.
4— An iron bridge upon concrete piers 

ninety feet long.
j be had on application to the under - 
ie lowest of any tender not necessar- 

Tenders must be accompanied by

City

Stratford, May path, if*

ANGUS SMITH.
City Engineer,

FOR SALE
heap, four Steel Coal Tubs with side lever; two 
are Roasters, one with a capacity of 100 tons and 
he other of 25 tons per day. Apply 
ONTARIO ASPHALT BLOCK CO Y, Limited, 

Windsor, Ont.

Tenders For Drains
Tenders for the construction of certain drains 

within the town of Seaforlh will lie received at 
the Clerk's office up till JUNE irni NEXT. 
Specifications to be seen at the Clerk's office. 
The lowest or any tender not necessarily 
accepted.

WILLIAM ELLIOTT,
Seaforth, May »6th, 1904. Clerk.

TENDERS FOR

100,000 E CEMENT MIX
Tenders will be received by the undersigned, 

up to WEDNESDAY, 15TH JUNE 1904, for the 
construction of 100,000 sq feet, more or less, (or 
about 4 1-5 miles) cement sidewalks in the 
Village of Tilbury, work to be commenced by 
• "y 1st and completed by September 15th, 1904.

.he lowest or any tender not necessarily 
accepted.

A. A. WILSON
Tilbury, Ont., June tat, 1904. Village Clerk.

nonnca.ii w, ■>«.. «■ —
considers b?e portion of these materials is 

practically uninjured for building purposes, in
cluding cast iron columns, steel beams, pressed 
brick and cut stone (large blocks).

CAES ELS, CÀ88KLS & BROCK,
19 Wellington street west.

TENDERS
Sealed bulk or separate tenders (marked 

tender) will be received at the Merchants Bank 
of Canada, Chatham, Ont., until WEDNESDAY, 
•UNE 18th, for the Masonry work. Carpenter’s
rork. Iron and Steel Work. Painting, 
leating, Plumbing,etc., required In the ««iwii 
md completion of a stone and pressed brick 
dock and Bank building on the corner of King 
md Fifth streets in the dty of Chatham.

Plana and specifications may be seen at the 
ifficea of the undersigned Architects.
Lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted. 

1. M. PIPER, HUTCHISON A WOOD, 
Architect, Chatham. Architecte, Montreal.

Debentures For Sale
Sealed tenders will be received by the under

signed up to 6 p. m. MONDAY, JUNE ijth, 
1904, for the purchase of $10005.57 Local Im
provement Debentures of the Town of Petrolia 
bearing interest at 4% per cent, per annum and 
payable in 10 equal instalments of principal and

The highest or any tender not necessarily

Petrolia, Ont., May 27th, 1904.

TENDERS WANTED

Drainage Work.
Sealed tenders marked “ Tenders for Drainage 

Work," will be received by the undersigned 
Clerk of the Township of Mountain up to the 
hour of twelve o'clock, noon, of SATURDAY, 
THE 4TH DAY OF JUNE. 1904. for the construc
tion of the Castore Extension and Eight Con
cession Drains. The estimated amount at ex
cavation required la as follows :

Castore extension

Bi^hUCon

52,272 yards. 

Drain 23,840 yards.

jar ■mi

fault of the contractor.

Plana and specifications and form of contract 
to be entered into for the construction of the 
work may be seen and form of tender obtained 
at the office of Dunn & Fullerton Township 
Engineers, Winchester. Ont 

Dated this 4th of May, A. D., 1904.
* HUGH MARTIN,

Hallville. On.., 
Township Clerk.

The undersigned is desirous of re-eng- A..-ment 
as yuantity Surveyor or as Clerk of Works.

W. FRASER,
si Clinton St.. Toronto.

The Corporation of the Town of Arnptior are 
prepared to receive tenders up to evening of 17TH 
JUNE, 1904. for delivery F. O. B. Arnprior of 
one ten-ton Steam Road Roller and one Rock 
Crusher No. 4.

No tender necessarily accepted.
GEO E. NBILSON, 

Clerk.

TENDERS WANTED
Tenders will be received, addressed to the 

undersigned, up till 12 o’clock noon, FRIDAY, 
JUNE 10TH. 1904, for the construction of al>out 
one mile of granolithic sidewalks in the Village 
of Burlington Plans and all information may 
be had from the Engineer. Mr. Jas. J. McKay, 
of Hamilton, or the undersigned. The lowest or 
any tender not necessarily accepted.

JAS. ALLEN, 
Clerk of Municipality. 

Burlington, May 25th, 1904.

Notice to Contractors
Tenders

Sealed tenders, endorsed ’’ Tenders for Sewer 
Construction" and addressed Jno. A. Kerr,Town 
Clerk, Perth, Ont., will be received until 4 p.m. 
MONDAY, JUNE ioth, 1904, for the construc
tion of approximately 19,000 lineal feet of Pipe 
Sewers, in the Town of Perth. Ont. Approxi
mate rock excavation, 2,000 cubic yards ; pipes, 
etc., furnished by the corporation.

Plans and specifications can he seen and forms 
of tenders obtained at the office of the Town En
gineer, Perth, Ont.

The^ lowest or any tender not necessarily ac-
£or further information apply to

H. WELCH,
Town Engineer.

J. R. MITCHELL,
Chairman Sewer Committee.

CONTRACTS OPEN.
PORT DOVER, ONT.-The by-law 

to build a town ball was carried.
SUNDERLAND, ONT.-Wcodward 

Bros, will build a large biscuit factory here.
EAST TORONTO, ONT,—The vote 

on the waterworks by-law will be taken 
June 27.

MORDEN, MAN.—The Provincial 
Government intend building a new court 
house here.

SYDNEY, N. S. —H. F. Cohoon is 
about to build a fine residence on Archi
bald ave.

AYLMER,QUE.—Plans for construc
tion of a sewerage system are under con
sideration.

PORT COLBORNE, ONT, - Capt. 
J. W. Norcrnss has decided to build a 
fine residence.

MAPLE CREEK, N. W. T. - The


